

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Lauren Cripps
Director of Communications & Marketing
Nashotah House Theological Seminary
Office: (262) 434-0310
lcripps@nashotah.edu

Nashotah House board to conduct interviews with dean candidates

Nashotah, Wisconsin (March 27, 2024) — The Nashotah House Board of Directors will conduct a multi-phase interview process with candidates for the seminary's dean position throughout the month of April.

Working with national search firm FaithSearch Partners, the board received strong interest in response to a nomination and referrals process. Candidates have been selected from an exceptional pool of prospects, and they will now participate in a series of interviews in the coming weeks.

The board continues to work toward a smooth leadership transition following the conclusion of Dr. Garwood Anderson's tenure as dean at the end of the academic year.

The board bids the prayers of Nashotah House alumni and supporters for the dean search process and the discernment of the search committee.

Founded in 1842, Nashotah House is a seminary located in Nashotah, Wisconsin, serving the Episcopal Church, Anglican Communion, and other ecumenical partners.